## LAW OFFICE OF WILLIAM A. JONES, JR.

## 1907 Fairview RUSTON, LOUISIANA 71270

EMAIL: billjones-coyle@suddenlinkmail.com

TELEPHONE: (318) 255-2944 CELL: (318) 548-5550 FACSIMILE: (318) 224-7033

May 6, 2021

Richard Durrett, President Lincoln Parish Police Jury 100 East Texas Street Ruston, LA 71270

Re: Lincoln Parish Library Board

Dear Mr. Durrett:

I am interested in serving on the Lincoln Parish Library Board. I believe the Lincoln Parish Library has served our Parish well for almost a century, and I want to help it continue to do that.

If you need anything further, please do not hesitate to contact me. I appreciate your consideration of my request to serve on the Library Board.

Sincerely yours,

William A. Jones, Jr.

Willa House for